TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY

TASK/CHANGE ORDER ROUTING FORM

Rev: 1 | Revision Date;

Part 1: General Information

Master Blanket Number: | | Contract Number: | 12668-1023
O Task Order | @ Change Order

Commission Approval Required?

OYes | ONo

Note: Any change order above 10% from the original task order amount will need to be approved by Commission.

Originator CAROLINE YEAKEL | Phone #: | 954-828-3760

Document Title/
Description Info:

Change Order# 4 - Additional repairs to 6th and 5th Floor that are needed to ensure
the next phase of deck coating is properly warranted. Other repairs also include an
additional horizontal expansion joint.

Vendor Name: | Alen Construction Group, Inc.

Project #: P12183.461 Contract Number: 12668-1023
CAM Number:  |22-0677 Task Order Number:
Part 2: Funding Information
CIP Funded: [dYes | ONo
Amount Required: $71,742.47
Cost Center/Account Code: P12183.461/60-6599 ]
— ,,,7De/p(artment£inancial,Authorization: ¢ (\/2—\/ X/ — ———
[dOnesi Girona _} -
OOther: j, “;, ol -
Date: [\
Bt
Part 3: Approval Path
Approved | Returned Initials Date Not
— Applicable
G (AR [srea | [

A plizg | [

(i) 12, 2002$ L]

W& Digitally signed
\ by David
mente
v | 3/13/2024
14:42:25 0400

V4
KRISTIN THOMPSOM 1 /) .
Division Manager A //l,ﬂ/‘
7

Ben Rogers
Transportation and Mobility Director

David Clemente
Asst Procurement & Contracts Manager

NN

X (@
|

Please return task/change order to Claire Conway, Financial Administrator (TAM) x3773

Page 1 of 1 Approved by: Ben Rogers, TAM Director
Uncontrolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked

CAM #24-0502
Exhibit 8
Page 1 of 9



Measures

Company

Currency
AccountingUnit

Project

Fund

Funding Source
Cost Center
Project Category
Function
FinanceDimensiont
FinanceDimension7
FinanceDimension8

Inter-Company
FinanceDimension10

Calendar Period
System

Ledger

60-6499 - OTHER EQUIPMEN |
60-6501 - INTERNAL ENGINEERING ALLOCATION
60-6550 - ADMINISTRATION
60-0564 - EQUIPMENT PURCHASES
60-6599 - CONSTRUCTION
60 CHAR - 60 CHARACTER SUMMARY

FunctionalAmount

Capital Budgets Top Level
Top-Level

COFL

P12183 - PARKING ADMIN & CITY PARK GARAGE REPAIRS

All Funds Top Level

All Fund Sources Top Level

All Cost Centers Top Level

All Project Categories Top Level
All Functions Top Level
COFL/(blank.)

COFL/(blank.)

COFL/(blank.)

All Companies Top Level
COFL/(blank.)

2024 LTD
COFL
Capital Budgets Top Level

 Total Obligations

13,304
4,207,159
4222727

CARITAL =
0

300,000

0

Y]
4,869,946
5.169,946

S

Variance

1521 |

299,652

396 |

Variance %

99.88%

CAM #24-0502

Exhibit 8
Page 2 of 9



TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

) CHANGE ORDER - NO COMMISSION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 2/28/2023 | Print Date: 3/11/2024 1.D. Number: CONOM

To: Glenn Marcos, CPPO, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA, Chief Procurement Officer
From: Ben Rogers, Transportation & Mobility Director

Date: March 11, 2024

Re: Change Order No. 4 for Project #P12183

Job Description:  Project P12183, Project Riverwalk Parking Garage —Structural Repairs

Contractor: Alen Construction Group, Inc.
Amount: Total amount of Change Order #4 $71,742.47, plus 30 additional days
Funding: 12183.461

The purpose of this Change Order is:

TO INCREASE THE QUANTITIES ON EXISTING LINE ITEMS, SO IT DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH THE DECK
COATING WARRANTY. AS THE PROJECT PHASE MOVES TOWARDS OTHER FLOORS, NEW AREAS ARE
BEING IDENTIFIED. AS PART OF UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS THE CONTRACTOR HAS ALSO BEEN ASKED TO
~ INCLUDE AN ADDITIONAL HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT, NOT PREVIOUSLY IDENTIFIED DURING
STRUCTURAL ASSESSMENT.

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $71,742.47

Item No. 12668- Floor Spall

L i Existing line-item quantity of 951SF is being increased by 157SF for a total of 1,108SF.
ADD $19,342.40

Item No. 12668- Pre-Floor Spall (grinding) - Pre-Floor Spall Grinding Process: these newly identified

1023--NEW

floor spalls can be repaired without the entire saw cut process and only grinding
machinery is required to repair. Quantity of 215SF where each Square Feet costs
$61.60.

ADD $13,244.00

Item No. 12668- Overhead Floor Spall

1023--01-05 Existing line-item quantity of 186SF is being increased by 4SF for a total of 190SF.
ADD $494.62
Page 1 of 4 Pending Approval by: [Kristin Thompson, Division Manager]

\

CAM #24-0502
Exhibit 8
Page 3 of 9



TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

CHANGE ORDER — NO COMMISSION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 2/28/2023 | Print Date: 3/11/2024 1.D. Number: CONOM

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-08

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-10

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-14

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-19

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-20

Collum Spall
Existing line-item quantity of 498SF is being increased by 30SF for a total of 528SF.

ADD $3,709.17

Wall Spall
Existing line-item quantity of 83SF is being increased by 3SF for a total of 86SF.
ADD $370.13

Exposed Rebar
Existing line-item quantity of 848LF is being increased by 110LF for a total of 958LF.
ADD $13,601.26

Exposed Tendon
Existing line-item quantity of 5LF is being increased by 2LF for a total of 7LF.
ADD $232.00

Damaged Tendon
Existing line-item quantity of 4EA is being increased by 1EA for a total of 5.

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-23

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-33

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-34

Item No. 12668-
1023--01-45

Page 2 of 4

ADD $5,200.00

Expansion Joint - Horizontal
Existing line-item quantity of 318LF is being increased by 56LF for a total of 374LF.
ADD $5,899.60

Pipe Guard Connections
Existing line-item quantity of 45EA is being increased by 35EA for a total of 80.
ADD $4,355.56

Steel Plate Rust
Existing line-item quantity of 296EA is being increased by 2EA for a total of 298.

ADD $210.42

General Conditions
Existing line-item is being adjusted to reflect percentage increase to original lump
sum of $235,900.00.

ADD $5,082.80

Pending Approval by: [Kristin Thompson, Division Manager]

e

D COMMUNITY

CAM #24-0502
Exhibit 8
Page 4 of 9



TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

CHANGE ORDER — NO COMMISSION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 2/28/2023 | Print Date: 3/11/2024 1.D. Number: CONOM

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $71,742.47
ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED- THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $71,742.47

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all
related items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in
accordance with Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Contract.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first
written below.

Alen Construction Group, Inc.

Digitaly signed by Ruken Alen
Ru ben Dh: cn=FRuben Alen, o=Alen

Construction Group, Inc. ou,

eenail=nubengtalencanstructicn

Approved: A|en Suglenbemes
(Signature) Dates 20240226 155231 0806

Ruben Alen - Business Development

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,
a municipal corporation of the State of

Florida.
Digitally signed by
David Clemente
Date: 2024.03.13
On behalf of: 14:43:38 -0400'

Glenn Marcos, CPPO, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA
Chief Procurement Officer

bate. | 3/13/2024

#pyrsuant to Section 2-179 Code of Ordinances of
the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida

C: Ben Rogers, Director — Transportation and Mobility
Kristin Thompson, Division Manager
Andre Eugent, Senior Project Manager
Caroline Yeakel, Project Manager |l
Financial Administrator
Project File

Page 3 of 4 Pending Approval by: [Kristin Thompson, Division Manager]

CAM #24-0502
Exhibit 8
Page 5 of 9



TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

4

( CHANGE ORDER - NO COMMISSION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 2/28/2023 | Print Date: 3/11/20241.D. Number: CONOM

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,443,024.71
COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $178,001.43
COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $71,742.47

TOTAL: $2,692,768.61

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 448 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO DATE 74  calendar days
TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 30 calendar days

TOTAL: 552 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

AMOUNT OF COST
OR
C.O# DATE DESCRIPTION CREDIT
1 5/9/2023 Construction Schedule Update to reflect $0.00
Permitting delays due to server failure.
2 9/15/2023 Additional repairs interfering with deck $92,617.13
coating warranty and other unforeseen
items.
3 9/25/2023 Unforeseen Conditions of Concrete repairs $85,384.30
needed to complete repairs of existing line
items
4 12/26/2023 Additional repairs interfering with deck $71,742.47
coating warranty and one other unforeseen
item.
Page 4 of 4 Pending Approval by: [Kristin Thompson, Division Manager]

WE BUILD COMMUI

CAM #24-0502
Exhibit 8
Page 6 of 9



To: Caroline Yeakel

City of Fort Lauderdale
290 NE 3rd Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Alen Construction Group, Inc. - PCO # 04

Title: Deck Coating Warranty Issues @ 5th & 6th Floor

WORK DESCRIPTION:

ALEN CONSTRUETION

G R O U P

DATE:

Project:

Riverwalk Parking Garage Repairs

This proposal includes all labor, material, equipment, supervision and time extension for the following scope of work:
- Additional repairs interfering with deck coating warranty on 5th and 6th floor only
- Stucco demolition on 6th floor betwwen GL C-D and 5 for afterwards design by Kimley Horn (No Charge)

- Additional horizontal expansion joint
Justification:
- Unforeseen conditions

Proposed Change Order # 04

30-Nov-23

TIME EXTENSION

Time Extension 30 calendar days

DIRECT COSTS Quantity Units Rate Sub-Totals | ~ EXTAMOUNT

Level 5
FS - Floor Spall 84 SF S 123.20| S 10,349.08
FSG - Floor Spall (Grinding) - New condition 87 SF S 61.60 | $ 5,359.20
CS - Column Spall 9 SF S 12364 | S 1,112.73
WS - Wall Spall 2 SF S 123.38| $ 246.75
ER - Exposed Rebar 88 LF S 12365( $ 10,881.01
ET - Exposed Tendon 2 LF S 116.00 | $ 232.00
ET - Exposed Damaged Tendon Anchor 1 EA S 5,200.00 | $ 5,200.00
PG - Pipe Guard Connections 20 EA S 12444 S 2,488.89
EJH - Expansion Joint Horizontal 56 LF S 10535 $ 5,899.60
S 41,769.25
Level 6
FS - Floor Spall 73 SF S 123.20| $ 8,993.84
FSG - Floor Spall (Grinding) - New condition 128 SF S 61.60| S 7,884.80
CS - Column Spall 21 SF S 12364 | S 2,596.44
WS - Wall Spall 1 SF S 123.38( $ 123.38
OFS - Overhead Floor Spall 4 SF S 123.66 | $ 494.62
ER - Exposed Rebar 22 LF $ 123.65| S 2,720.25
SPR - Steel Plate Rust 2 EA S 105.21( $ 210.42
PG - Pipe Guard Connections 15 EA $ 124.44 | S 1,866.67
S 24,890.42
Sub-Total| $ 66,659.67
GC (0 + P) Fixed Fee (5%)| $ 3,332.98
Payment & Performance Bond| $ 1,749.82
Total| $ 71,742.47

5337 Orange Drive, Davie, Florida, 33314

Ph. 954-252-1372

CAM #24-0502
Exhibit 8
Page 7 of 9



0S1-S

HIGNON_133HS

135 LIWy3d

SANIVIS YONOI4 'S80 HILAVHD ONV NONDTS
SIML ML JONVONODOV NI ALINOMLOY T30
IHL_XD 0INIMALIO SV $3000 INICING WOWNIN
FIVONIddY I HLIK A1dHOD SNOLLYOLIOIdS
ONY'SNYTd JHL "IDGTWONN AN 40 1538 FHL OL

53409

OINOMLOTTI ANV NO GILMIA 30 LSIN JuUVNOIS
L NV OTVIS NV OINDIS G3HIOISNOD

LON 34y AN3NNO0Q SIML 40 530D QLN
2202/91/50 NO_“3'd "ZIMAVH TI0ON A8 GIWIE

#6108 ON JSNION 'VOIHO 10
YIS "HIINONT VNOISSIIONd "ZIHINVE TION

o
3
22
33 2
g
= 0 Am
WJ._._._ m
£ 2342
mmmo_l
z X
h gt
cs9@
g =2
A
o
5 B @
o m m
2
S
S

=

m

<

m

—

()]

)

m

o

=

Py

W

zZ
AE
mmmn Aol
Slw|d Sp| ¥y
ANHEEEES
z n:mmm
HEEE

!

- 4

NouNaL 0as0s e

NOISONNOD 1SO4 ONIVH  0u Wwnoolowva  awns
soumanEas wes NIV TN Ho
LSavIeEs as omoNOmALM  am
SNOUDINNOI WO Jald 04 W3 03508 OVINKIN W0
oroNOMIVI IS WS wumasona W
UONONY MILSAS VNNV ¥EO XOVONVIROVINIING om0
Wi IO N D0 VS VIR OVINING S0
owonow 20 (00D TIvas TV (N 11
INVIVIS LNOF Q10D /AMIS HDOd S — — — — Tves T s
ALNVIG S INVIVIS VINOTON s oo om
wavas winomwon  sn Twaskwmos 5o
VIS0 10— — — NV ONLIOONAUILYW YovHD NATI0D (410D
WOLLNIA - 1N NotSNVaX xowonmos 99

WANOZNOM - 1NGF NOISAYX3 TS OVIMIENS S0 [

LIX004 NOISNAL LS04 dld Tvas woors s om

NONILQJOWNVO VIO 100 HOVIUOOU QIO 510

NoaNILaroWve 10 oo voors % (53aav E;ad!usam(n/r
NN x5 | ANVN xex (T3 .V. 4
3dAL Gl TO8WAS| 3dAL Gl TOBWAS| \5
GNFOTT ivaa aruvan
ovara

tpe3

SUOIN3ULO) preng adig

'S

8T

T a

uopua| pasodx3

!

81T

8

leqay pasodx3

€7

e | A4S

leds lem

67

6 15

|Ieds uwnjo)

|
v
v
¢
0
9

LT

I

(Buipuuis) |jeds Jooly

X ¢

€7

IS

lleds ool

X g

€1

wn

AN3931 - SNOLLIONGD G3HIA0ISIT 100} &
SN IWOS BES

way

noiqqy | #

4 (nWo) s

\\lzu

s¥3

ZUQ
s

+(no) st /

NYd ¥IVd3y § T3ATT L

5=

8THr3 \

| |G~sso

bf Sy3 1S4
s0d
s (nwo) sm —|
-es0 |

o]

—css
o, — W
. wor

a3

.R/ 4 04
v 1sd

vod—]

s

_ by
11
o _WUL@ €

0104
159

vs0—

mU&U\,

€50

vso |

=

u
i "
(13 Ll e e i
R ge =, | )] 4
1 o) [ [Bese is N
2dpl e — \\IMY
¢ 7 7 vsa¥
i< — 4= o~ - — 2
2288 & cos o
mmmm e PULD 7«,« |
EES M — e — = — —ersd
z e Becso N,zm‘ vwmwwm
w BH o vos—] «wn_rw..\w ! | puub y 54 D
S e | . — — gl e~ ¥ En =
%
PR | L ?
2 puuB | 54 ucrm.wmw
- - _ o s
.o_., Msso
il
3
m R = s s —_
b
g , Ny =
Bl wirs /|
2 e
éla ; v
H i s i iy = R ’ —
s Lsa : _ ey,
i 5 zs0 ~n
—— — S i s N— N\ o =
[ i A eninas =
g / - .L o1 a3 | Nssuvwz,\
2la @ se ) o @ g 5] EX) @ )
_n ¥ ® ® S ®
ElH

|

|

|

|
@ 0w e 0w e e e ®

|
®

5 2 52 vaey parena aBEp Bua HidIaE Bk Gile AuaSe) AR Bl

WOSEISTIL ZZOZ '9L WA N¥Id E¥GTM G 13AT) 061-SA0H0T  uejomisey 359,00 wom.

a1} e o) U puo Ssedind 3ypace 2 ) Ao PRl B SRS jo .

91 952,05 yoMAaA GOEYBIEYONSINIINIST OGN 10¢oIIN\

5 jo sanay amca

241 “saisosey 30 wo-fsriix 0} KL Iroe 33 5 S B P LK L3y AG UNIDIEDZD BB LBBIELS L3t

i3S 19945 2wipOM TanwouXE RO

31 06i-s\sisausua\PIONP3 w0,

SupayIe Mivens G 1A

CAM #24-0502

Exhibit 8
Page 8 of 9



B E—— ' :
2 somessouum o S ST e suomsuwuojpengady ]l 9d S
s O SAinvie voR s von oo o s e e o T ope sngardps O us o
R T K (Y L P s s s omoasioman U e ngardpas @) S S
3 < v e Ade I ML LoD SKOILYURIAS MOUDIMOIOWNO Tuld 0w 2w a3 i T
E- o H A WO N Jeqay pasods3 ¢ w1
T ]| Se—— P v I5.4

:

m 2 M B M i s O BB SHOMONY WILSAS IVHOWD v XOVNOWVIN OV3ININO 910 y £ __mnm ‘_oo_ 4 ﬁmw—_ 1310 Q -S40 A
Ea io _N OGNS LTI i vl ) Skl ININIOVIIN A NI 00 TV WA QVINNING S0 i i
H S g W = 3UIS “HTNONT NORSI N T S oo 2 g RN 1 1 __mnm__m>> o LM 6T

mw 20 S or oDl 00 30— — o -

§°3% N — TV [T [|eds uwnjo) ) [T

_.“m > W wvas vinomion s TwasNAmos 5o T

g <2 wnenes  mo— = — it s 2 80 45 (Bupwio)jedsiooy X g g
22 m ] s P : 7
; ot et ez W TR ST
> 13%00d NOISNIL 1504 did 54 .

P ———— Si— o £ CRETE e v U
ANYN o Iy % 023 |
3dAL al TOBWAS mm_un— xD_ TOBWAS |
SNESTTIVaTS NY1d HIVd3y 9 13ATT

_|
m
<
m
—
(e}
Y
90¢~
£ L
o
> *
x me— i1 Il B
- waca 3
W | m/m:_.am_mm ) -(®
= " oo :
THER | »
213 Alef
Sle|8| . s5l3 = = — — —
l ) ” mm Mm §04 ,mul\ 5
Zsls(Rl %79 | sm i
HEBE - — RS
i o PUSB 9 5317 1@
- 1 g _ _ )
| 7 * >ﬁl& PULB 9§32 1@
i voa} S
| = 26
g | i
e m IH- oc 04 ¥s9 A T H
R | e vonau 5104 = 1 Sl d
E 28 I Tevisivoa— wib | 54 T ..A.q\nr—lt 1% | il [
9z S I - i e e — - — —
138e == | T - T " ows -®
32,7 (D Ao , B/ H
Bung g . = (e . || | I || T - N =it 17 (|
&\ —o
2380 & -y -
iley = ﬁ H
28 — - —
255 D T - - —
5 2 0 N-rso P 1o
§ 5L ey * = H
g af _— = = - — = N =
i | )ﬂi& ‘ " g _|®
@ , Nopsg | H
=T SR = — s [ ah=:
2 _d | 150 .\ PULb 81 53 | @
3 5
D £54 It || H
E9 7 50 |{ |
S — s _— Q.|n - 8 W — lﬁ = ] A s
8 | k 051.5H tad | .\A £95H ﬁ.ﬂlrwxﬁ %wxﬂ\‘ﬂmuo@)\ K \@
2 | [0 Pus orsa | /. il 7 suse v | I e
3 | g
35 | \.\.:x scira—"1 ! ] T -veo | , :
& e g Al ~ !
- 7 -®
:zwu/ Euuﬁ M
= - j i f v IviS - I@
o @/ osnrs ] | _Jgn _
sl o =5 - 7 =5 = = @
28 % r ® ® O R0 ® ®
E15
==

20502

Exhibit 8
Page 9 of 9

i e S A KM

97314 3| 9331 13 jUaLAARY U0 50 VY BaARIK 1UBE3 o BEss 34h Wiia AuiaSe) Gawne By

R ERES

WoBLI9ZTL ZZ0Z ‘91 WA NyY

% PISENE S3a § e o) w3 PS 3G 34334 05 5y K

TGN 0GR\

5MPNYTd HYAZM 9 TIAT] 094-S\Si29usU0IA\POO\SP3 Loji00isas 350,05 n@w.AN GOFYRIEYONSBIMIINIS

241 13133088y 310 woy-Laisx 0} Kyrma nouie 33 1948 21 TER0Y PLD Lk —Kssir Q UIDIESPO DL LOIITLONING LIHim Jredke ALAIED 84} L@ 35eai AdaIEy PUB Jo 24





